ELECTRIC FURNACE
180, 3e Avenue, L'Islet (Québec)  G0R 2C0  CANADA
Tel.: 418-247-3947  •  Fax: 418-247-7801
30042406Bwww.ouellet.com
• Never tamper with the unit or its controls. User MUST contact
a specialized contractor when a failure occurs. DO NOT
ATTEMPT to repair.
• When using a humidifier make sure not to damage the heating

RETURN
18” x 18”
(457 mm x 457 mm)
RETURN
18” x 18”
(457 mm x 457 mm)
RETURN
CAUTION
This unit must be installed in a dry place, in a non-corrosive, well-ventilated environment, without excessive dust. The ambient
temperature must be over 10°C and under 27°C. If the ambient temperature is 10°C or less, the plenum must be insulated on 10
ft linear minimum length.
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS (CONT’D)
3
240 VOLTS – SINGLE PHASE TEMP. RISE @ 0.20 IN. W.C.
MODEL NO. KW BTUH AMPS INCL. MOTOR HP BLOWER °C °F *SPEED RPM
OFY10000 10 34120 46 1/3
10” x 8”
(254 mm x 203 mm)
21 70 LOW 663
OFY15000 15 51180 67 1/3 24 75 MED-LOW 814
OFY18000** 18 61420 77 1/3 27 81 MED-LOW 814
OFY20000** 20 68240 86 1/3 33 91 MED-LOW 814
OFY25000** 25 85300 107 1/3 37 99 MED-LOW 814
OFY27000**† 27 92130 116 3/4
12” x 8”
(304 mm x 203 mm)
36 97 MED-HI 707
10” x 8” (254 mm x 203 mm) BLOWER